
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2002 No. 1355

The Offshore Chemicals Regulations 2002

Amendment of the Deposits in the Sea (Exemptions) Order (Northern Ireland) 1995

21.—(1) The Deposits in the Sea (Exemptions) Order (Northern Ireland) 1995 ^{M1} is amended in accordance with the following provisions of this regulation.

(2) In paragraph 13 of the Schedule, the word “chemicals,” shall be deleted.

(3) After paragraph 14 of the Schedule, the following paragraph shall be added—

“**14A** Deposit for which a permit is required under the Offshore Chemicals Regulations 2002, or for which a permit would be required but for—

(a) the provisions of regulation 3(2) of those Regulations, or

(b) the fact that the deposit (being a deposit made on or after the day on which those Regulations came into force) was made before the prescribed date within the meaning of those Regulations.”

Marginal Citations

M1 S.R. 1995 No. 234.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Offshore Chemicals Regulations 2002. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- reg. 2(1) reg. 2 renumbered as reg. 2(1) by S.I. 2010/1513 art. 6(2)
- reg. 2(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2016/912 reg. 9(2)
- reg. 2(2) inserted by S.I. 2010/1513 art. 6(2)
- reg. 2(2) substituted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 4(k)
- reg. 3A inserted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 6
- reg. 7A inserted by S.I. 2020/855 reg. 3
- reg. 8(2)(a)-(ca) substituted for reg. 8(2)(a)-(c) by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 8(b)
- reg. 8(2)(h) inserted by S.I. 2017/404 reg. 2(3)
- reg. 11 heading words omitted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 10(1)
- reg. 12A inserted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 12
- reg. 15(1)(1A) substituted for reg. 15(1) by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 15
- reg. 16A16B inserted by S.I. 2005/2055 Sch. 2 para. 3
- reg. 16A(1) words omitted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 17(a)(ii)
- reg. 16A(1) words substituted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 17(a)(i)
- reg. 16A(1A) inserted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 17(b)
- reg. 16A(2) substituted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 17(c)
- reg. 16A(5) words omitted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 17(d)
- reg. 16A(6) word inserted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 17(e)
- reg. 16B(1) words substituted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 18(a)
- reg. 16B(2) word inserted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 18(b)
- reg. 16B(3) word omitted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 18(c)(ii)
- reg. 16B(3)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 18(c)(i)
- reg. 16B(3)(ca) inserted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 18(c)(ii)
- reg. 18(1)(h) inserted by S.I. 2005/2055 Sch. 2 para. 4(c)
- reg. 18(2A) inserted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 20(b)
- reg. 18(9)(10) inserted by S.I. 2011/982 reg. 20(c)
- reg. 19A inserted by S.I. 2016/912 reg. 9(4)